
SEMESTER ONE

TERM 1

JANUARY
Sunday 21 January 	 Year 12 Boarders in Residence 
			   Year 12 Sessions for all Senior 		
			   Leaders
			   All Year 12 girls required 5-8pm

Monday 22 January	 Orientation Session for all new 		
			   girls, including all Year 7 girls
			   Returning Boarders into Residence

Tuesday 23 January	 Classes Commence 8.20am for all 		
			   students

MARCH
Wednesday 28 March	 Year 12 Formal Soiree & Dinner
				    Term concludes at 3.20pm

Thursday 29 March	 Boarder Travel Day
			   Pupil Free Day, Staff Professional 		
			   Learning, Boarder Travel Day

TERM 2

APRIL
Monday 16 April		 Pupil Free Day, Staff Professional  		
			   Learning, Parent/Teacher/Student 		
			   Interviews
			   Boarders in Residence

Tuesday 17 April		 Classes commence 8.20am

Wednesday 25 April	 ANZAC Day

Monday 7 May		  Labour Day Holiday

JUNE
Thursday 21 June	 Classes Conclude 3.20pm – 		
			   Founders’ Day Celebrations

Friday 22 June		  Pupil Free Day, 
			   Staff Professional Learning, 
			   Boarder Travel Day
	

SEMESTER TWO

TERM 3

JULY
Monday 16 July			   Pupil Free Day, Staff 		
				    Professional Learning, Parent/	
				    Teacher/Student Interviews
				    Boarders in Residence

Tuesday 17 July			   Classes commence 8.20am

SEPTEMBER
Thursday 20 September		  Term concludes at 3.20pm
Friday 21 September		  Pupil Free Day, 
				    Staff Professional Learning, 
				    Boarder Travel Day

TERM 4

OCTOBER
Monday 8 October		  Pupil Free Day, 
				    Staff Professional Learning, 
				    Parent/Teacher/Student 		
				    Interviews
				    Boarders in Residence

Tuesday 9 October		  Classes commence 8.20am

NOVEMBER
Wednesday 28 November	 	 Term concludes at 3.20pm

Thursday 29 November		  Pupil Free Day, 
				    Staff Professional Learning, 	
				    Boarder Travel Day

2018

Attendance at the following occasions is expected 
of all Fairholme girls.

Founders’ Day Celebrations | Thursday 21 June
Fairholme Spring Fair | Saturday 20 October
Presenting Fairholme | Friday 2 November 
Community Thanksgiving Service | Sunday 25 November
Junior School Presentation Morning | Wednesday 28 November 


